House Bill 4159 (Representative Kevin Wallace and Senator Roger Thompson) Provides for 
funds appropriated to the Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food, and Forestry in Enrolled 
Senate Bill No. 1922 of the 2nd Session of the 57th Oklahoma Legislature, the sum of two 
million eight hundred eighty thousand dollars ($2,880,000.00) shall, under the direction of the 
Commissioner of Agriculture, be allocated to extension offices and research centers that are 
affiliated with the Oklahoma State University Agricultural Extension Service and Experiment 
Stations 

Update: Passed House JCAB 28-0 on Tuesday, May 12.

[...]

House Bill 4141 (Representative Kevin Wallace and Senator Dave Rader) The measure 
appropriates to the Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department (OTRD) from any monies not 
otherwise appropriated from the Oklahoma Tourism Capital Improvement Revolving Fund (267 
Fund) the sum of Five Hundred Eight Thousand Thirty-one Dollars ($508,031.00) or so much as 
may be necessary to implement the provisions of Enrolled House Bill No. 2753 of the 2nd 
Session of the 57th Oklahoma Legislature, for the transfer and rehabilitation of the Quartz 
Mountain Arts and Conference Center and Nature Park to the agency.